HOW TO ORDER
  Series         Model       Motor        Pass       Themo     Bypass      Spect
 Cooler Size
S X  = Air-Oil Coolers Series
SX 021  14  1  0 0 O
021, 031, 041, 051, 061, 071, 081, 091, 101
022, 032, 042, 052, 062, 072, 082, 092, 102
023, 033, 043, 053, 063, 073, 083, 093, 103
00 = Only Cooler
14 = Single Phase 4 Pole AC Motor
34 = Three Phase 4 Pole AC Motor
16 = Single Phase 6 Pole AC Motor
36 = Three Phase 6 Pole AC Motor
12 = 12V DC Motor
24 = 24V DC Motor
1 = Single Pass
2 = Double Pass
0 = No Thermostat
1 = 40⁰ C
2 = 50⁰ C
3 = 60⁰ C
4 = 70⁰ C
X = Special
0 = Without Bypass Valve
1 = With Bypass Valve
O = Standard
X = Customized
No. of
1
Cataloging Considerations
1. Entering temperature di�erences (ETD) - 40°C
2. Oil ISO VG 32
3. Operating pressure of 17 or 25bar, depending upon model
Pressure Drop Correction Factor (Multiplying) for Other Grades of Oils
For selection of oil cooler the system information needed is :
1 Heat load capacity (kW)
2 Oil inlet & outlet temperature (°C)
3 Air inlet temperature (Ambient temperature) (°C)
4 Oil flow (LPM)
Calculate
1 kW/°C using →                      kW
                               Oil inlet (°C) - Air inlet (°C)
2 Plot kW/°C with corresponding LPM on performance curves
Viscosity in cSt
Factor
Factor
Viscosity in cSt
10
0.47 0.61 0.74 1 1.27 1.34
1.5 1.63 1.81 1.96 2.1 3.29 4.47
1.5
15 20 32 46  50 60
60 68 80 90 100 200  320
2
SX 021 to SX 042
3
SX 021 to SX 042 Dimensions
Model/Dim
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
CONNECTOR “I”
J
SX 021 SX 031 SX 041 SX 042
280
330